104th Annual National Convention Program
(All events take place at the TCU unless otherwise stated.)

Saturday, August 10

6:00-9:00 p.m. Fiesta Filipino, St. Patrick Parish
(ticket required)

Sunday, August 11

9:00-1:00 p.m. Wanuskewin Heritage Park Tour
(ticket required)

2:00-3:30 p.m. Resolutions dialogue

6:00-8:00 p.m. Official opening, Eucharistic celebration and
reception, Cathedral of the Holy Family

Monday, August 12
8:00-2:15 a.m. Eucharistic Celebration
9:30-10:30 a.m. Plenary Session

* Welcome

e National President’s Message

¢ National Spiritual Advisor's Message

¢ Introductions

¢ Greetings from Invited Guests
10:30-11:00 a.m. Health Break
11:00-12:00 p.m. Plenary Session

e Synod on Synodadlity, Bishop Lobsinger and

Barbara Dowding

1:30-1:45 p.m. Reconvening Prayer
1:45-2:30 p.m. Plenary Session

* Papal Doctrine of Discovery, Archbishop Bolen
2:30-3:00 p.m. Health Break
3:00-4:15 p.m. Breakout Session

* Here | am Lord, Send Me, Leah Perrault
4:15-4:30 p.m. Commissioning of Life Members

6:30 p.m. Pirates on the Saskatchewan River Banquet
(ticket required)

Tuesday, August 13
8:30-9:30 a.m. Eucharistic Celebration
9:45-10:45 a.m. Plenary Session

e Voluntary fund presentations
10:45-11:00 a.m. Health Break
11:00-12:00 p.m. Break Out Sessions



12:00-1:15 p.m.
12:00-1:15 p.m.
1:30-1:45 p.m.
1:45-2:45 p.m.

2:45-3:00 p.m.
3:00-4:00 p.m.

4:00-4:15 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

1. Catechesis, Christina Mines

2. WUCWO, Barb Dowding

3. Palliative Care, Jacqueline Saretsky

Life Members’ Luncheon (ticket required)

Spiritual Advisors’ Luncheon (ticket required)

Reconvening Prayer

Break Out Sessions

1. "1"for Alland All for “1", Betty Colaneri

2. Leadership — No Greater Lovel, Fran Lucas

3. Social Media - Connection, Dorothy Johansen

Health Break

Break Out Sessions

1. Walk with Him, Rolande Chernichan

2. Move Me, Engage Me, Embrace Me, Joline
Belliveau

3. Be Not Afraid: An Interactive Workshop on
Crafting Resolutions, Glenda Carson

Memorial Service for Deceased Members

Provincial Dinners

Wednesday, August 14

8:30-9:00 a.m.
9:00-10:30 a.m.

10:30-10:45 a.m.
10:45-12:00 p.m.

12:00-1:30 p.m.
1:30-1:45 p.m.
1:45-3:45 p.m.

Morning Prayer

Annual Meeting of Members

Call to order

Adoption of standing rules

Adoption of agenda

Credentials report

National President’s Report

National Spiritual Advisor’'s Report
National Secretary-Treasurer's Report
Executive Director's Report

Health Break

Annual Meeting of Members

e Presentation of Resolutions

e Registration Report

e Adjournment

Honorary Life Members Luncheon
Reconvening Prayer

Plenary Session

. Presentation by 2025 convention committee
. Implementation committee final report
. Unity outreach taskforce presentation
o Q&A session



5:00-6:15 p.m. Closing Eucharistic Celebration &
Reaffirmation of Officers, Holy Spirit Church
7:00-9:30 p.m. Gala Banqguet (ticket required)

Thursday, August 15
9:15-12:30 p.m. Breakfast at the Berry Barn (ticket required)



